pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

sent via o-mail [ N NENEE

March 5, 2019

sent via e-mail [N

March 5, 2019

Ms. Kelly Cook-Andress
President

Senior Living NP, LLC

501 Plush Mill Road
Wallingford, Pennsylvania 19086

RE: Plush Mills
Second and Fourth Floors
License #: 131040

Dear Ms. Cook-Andress:

As a result of the Department's Bureau of Human Services Licensing inspection
on June 28 and 29, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report were
found.

Ali citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with §5 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

\‘%AJOZ%//JE( ';-1 ﬁﬁ/ﬂﬁk e

e
Patricia Adams
Regional Licensing Director

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing/ /Southeast Regionai Office
1001 Sterigere Street, Room 181, Building 2 | Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401 | 610-270-1137 | F 610-270-1147 | vaww.dhs.pa.gov



; VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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£GH Name: PLUSH MILLS

License Number: 13104

Address: 501 PLUSH MILL ROAD, WALLINGFORD, PA 19086

County; Delawars

Administrator; Chrisline O' Reilly

Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Nams: SEMIOR LBANG NP LLC

Lagal Entity Address: 801 PLUSH MILL ROAD, WALLINGFORD, PA 18088

Ceartificate(s) of Occupansy

Qther .
NOT MEASURED
Staiffing Hours
Resident Support; 0 Total Daily Staff: 98 Waking Staff: 74
Tyoe of Inspaction: Parlial BHA Dockat Number; Notige: Unannounced

Reason(s} for lnspection(s)
Incident

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
06/28/2018: Braswell, Natasha
08/20/2018: Braswell, Natasha

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Partlal or Full Triggers: Random ndicators:

Resident Damcgraphic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacily: 79 Number of Residents who:
Humber of Rasidents Sarved: 87 Regeive Supplemenial Sacurily Income: 0
Seeured Dementla Care Unit In Home: No Are 80 Years of Age or Glder: 67
Area: Have Mentat lilness: 0
Secured Dementia Unlt Capaelty, if Appilcable: Have an Inteflectual Disabiliity: ¢
Number of Residents Served In Sacured Dementia Care Unit, . Have a Mohility Need: 31
if appilcabia:
Have a Physical Disablilty: 0,
Numbier of Gurrent Hosplee Resldents: 5
Numbsr of Hosplce Residents In past year; 18
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Vioiation Report: 73104 - 06/28/2018 - Braswell, Natasha
PCH Name: PLUSH MILLS )

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600 ) .
2600.18(a) - The home shall immadiately report suspected abuse of a resident served In the home in accordance with the
Clder Aduits Protective Services Act (36 P.S. Sections 10226.701 - 10225.707) and 6 Pa. Code Sections 15.21 - 16,27
{relating to reporting suspected abuse) and cornply with the requirements regarding restrictions on staff parsons.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 6-21-18, an act of nossible verbal abuss was witnessed by staff person A. Staff person A did not report this (o staff parson B unil
6-22-18. )

3. PLAN GF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages as neeessaty. Romember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include sfaps to comrect the violation described ahove and sleps lo prevent a simifar violatlon frem occuning again. JF sleps cannol be completed
famediately, Include dales by which the sleps will be compleled,

What specific changes will be made? All possible allegatfons of abuse shall be reported in accordance
with the older Adults Protective Services Act.

Who will make the change? Executive Diractor

When will the change be made? Immediately

System implemented & supporting documentation: Al staff are mandated to do vearly Relias training
(see attached). '

1. Why is the regulation important? To protect older adults at risk while responding in the least
restrictive way to maintain the older adult’s basic rights to self-determination.

2. How was the reguiation violated? The staff member did not report the allegation of abuse to
her supervisor immediately. (The staff member was counseled — see attached).

3. What caused the violation? A staff member did not report an allegation of verbal abuse
immediately to her supervisor '

4. What can be done immediately to fix the violation? All allegations of suspected abuse should be
reported immediately to a supervisor. ,

5. What can be done to prevent this in the future? All allegations of suspected abuse should be
reported immediately to a supervisor. 7

6. How often will on going monitoring occur verifying compliance?. Relias training is done annually.

7. What type of training and when will the training be completed? Relias trzining is done annually
(see attached). '

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Prévfotﬁ) Viclation(s):
SO - _ ]
Stgnature of Legal Entliy Representative 7 . oy y -
{Required on EVERY Page) e g g ﬁ /&éq 2@ iD& '
N r / ~

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entjty Representative - —
Required on EVERY Pade /32%574{}7 ﬂ?é//)/ E/W vate sy
__DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES WAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE)

R Y . -
The above plan of correction Is approved as of —5% . Planof corrgction implementation status as of’sé ;2 </
' : ‘ afo

[] Fully Implemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

[7] Motimplemented
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Violation Repoti: 13104 - 06/28/2018 - Braswell, Natasha
PCH Mame: PLUSH MILLS

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.42(c) - Atesident shall be treated with dignity and respect.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

While providing 1:1 private duly care, staff person C made a statement in the hallway to resident #1 to "...come on, you are gatting on
my **ing nerves!”

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you mus sign and date any attached pages.)

Inciude slaps to comect the violallon descriked above and steps lo prevent a similgr violation from ecourring agaln I sleps annot be completed
{mmediatsly, include dates by which the steps will be compleled,

What specific changes will be made? [n-Service was completed oni Dignity & Respect
Who wiil make the change? ADON
When will the change be made? Immediately
- System Implemented & supporting documentation: See Attached (residents rights, respect & dignity}

1. Why is the regulation important? Al residents should be treated with dignity & respect

2. How was the regulation violated? A private companion was disrespectful to a resident by using

inappropriate [anguage

What caused the violation? A private companion using inappropriate language

What can be done immediately to fix the violation? Staff training

5. What can be done to prevent this in the future? Continue training staff, relias training on
residents rights

5. How often will on going monitoring occur verifying compliance? yearly

7. What type of training and when will the training be completed? In-service completed & Relias
training on residents rights yearly

F

Repeat Violation: No Pate(s) of Prsy?us Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representat
Reauired on EVERY Page Ww / %//,/%h f\]) D()

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enﬂty Réprésentative

(Required on EVERY Page) /7 24,2 L7 4 ) //74%9 WY b / é@ bate 7G5

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! ,
7 o
The above plan of corfection ls a[?proved asof el Plan of corraction implementation status as of :
ate

B Fully Implemented
Partially Implemsnted - Adequate Progress
‘The above plan of correglion was approved by . I:] Parially limplemented - Inadequate Progress
- Infials) 7] Not fmplemented
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Violation Report: 13104 - 06/28/2018 - Brasweil, Matasha
PCH Name: PLUSH MiLLS

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.42(s) - A resident has the right to privacy of seif and possesslons. Privacy shall be provided to the resident during
bathing, dressing, changing and medlcal procedures.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
While providing 1:1 private duly care at approximately 11:00 AM on 06/22/18, staff person C was was witnessed using her phone. This
Is a breach of privacy.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and dato any attached ;mgcs)
Include steps lo correst e violatlon descrbed above and steps lo prevenit a similar violatfon from eccurring again. If sfeps carmot b compleied
Immediately, Include dates by which the staps will be complsted,

What specific changes will be made? Staff wilt be in-serviced on cell phone policy & confidentiality
Who will rmake the change? ADON

When will the change be made? Immediately

System implemented & supporting documentation: Attached Cell Phone Policy & Confidentiality

1. Whyis the regulation important? All residents are entitled to the care giver undivided attention
and should not be on their cell phones .

2. How was the regulation viclated? A private corapanion was on her cell phone while taking care
of a resident

3, What caused the violation? A private companion was on her cell phone while taking care of a
resident

4, What can be done immediately to fix the viclation? Staff was in-serviced

5. What can be done to prevent this in the future? Rounding by supervisors and If necessary
disciplinary action

5. How often will on going monitoring occur verifying compliance? datly

7. What type of training and when will the training be completed? Cell Phone Policy &
Confidentiality

Repeat Violation: Mo Bate(s) of Prevtcus VioEatlon(s}

Signature of Legal Entity Representatlve / ' /L/
{Required on EVERY Page) ) /A e g // ,//'/ égj / (2&
Printed Name and Tiie of Legal EW Representative

g 7l _
iRequifedonEVER‘{Paqej %/Eﬁ’j y%éf//y 7%/)04//5;; /ﬁf/\f"/g

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of st Plan of correction implementation status as of ; Fy/4e
gie
: {Dae]

|:] Fully implemented
Partially implemented - Adeguale Progress
The above plan of correctlon was approved by 4 ’ 7 1:] Partially implemented - Inadequale Prograss
ale) [} Notimplemented






